
G.7 OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
(For Immediate Release) May 25, i960

TIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, MAY 11, i960 

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)
All Member banks

Item All
banks*

commer
cial Total

Central reserve 
city banks

Reserve
city Country

banksbanks* New YorkT Chicago banks
ASSETS

Loans and investments 226,330 188,240 155,979 24,865 6,609 59,366 65,139
Loans and discounts 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

138,980
61,99025,360

113,140
55,300
19,800

96,440
43,864
15,675

17,646
5,283
1,936

4,235
1,726
648

38,994
15,047
5,325

35,565
21,808
7,766

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances 44,700 43,990 38,608 7,835 . . 1,894 15,775 13,104
Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

18,020
3,400

11,090
12,190

18,020
3,300

10,510 
12,160

18,019
2,430
6,322
11,837

4, l4l
159
117

3,418

1,027
28

109
730

7,170
741

1,963
5,901

5,681
1,502
4,133
1,788

Other assets ... 5,740 -.5,160 4,566 1.436 102 1.697 1.331
Total assets 276,770 237,390 199,153 34,136 8,605 76,838 ■ 79,574

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits

140,600
103,370

140,570
68,170

119,99354,460
23,272
4,430

5,864
1,447

46,836
21,064

44,021
27,519

TOTAL DEPOSITS 243,970 208,740 174,453 27,702 7,311 67,900 71,540
Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

14,570 
5,900

121,860
ioi,64o

14,5705,900
121,830
66,440

13,964
5,364

102,265
52,850

5,086
1,377

17,850
3,389

1,169
3074,431

1,404

6,379
2,121

38,705
20,695

1,330
1,55941,27927,372

Borrowings 3,050 3,050 2,981 1,112 396 998 475
Other liabilities 6,240 5,500 5,03-2 1,892 135 1,777 1,228

Total capital accounts 23,510 20,100 16,687 3,430 7oJ . 6,163 ... 6,331
Total liabilities 
and capital 276,770 237,390 199,153 34,136 8,605 76,838 79,574

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.
Note.--The comparability of figures in this series is affected by changes in Federal 

Reserve membership, mergers, etc., and in reserve classifications; also see comparability 
note on page 3-

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,
-2-

G-7 APRIL 13, I960 TO MAY 11, i960
(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

All Member banks
Item All

banks**!/
comraer- 

' cial 
banks*

Total
Central reserve 

city banks 
New York | Chicago

Reserve
city
banks

Country
banks

ASSETS 
Loans and investments +2,020 +1.970 +1.629 + -159.. +128. + 602 +740

-4*

Loans and discounts +1,190 +1,020 + 712 408 + 82 + 370 +668
U. S. Govt, obligations +1,210 +1,320 +1,271 + 815 + 42 + 309 +105Other securities - 380 - 370 - 354 - 248 + 4 - 77 - 33 ♦

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances - 970 - 950 -_ 7P3 . + 323 + 4 654 -TTo

■H

Reserve with FR Banks + 500 + 500 + 500 + 522 +118 57 - 83Cash in vault - 90 90 - 70 - 5 - 2 - 15 - 48 r
Balances with banks - 430 - 410 - 199 23 2 - 41 -179 4Cash items - 950 - 950 - 934 - 217 -110 - 541 1 , 1 §9

Other assets + 50 + 50 32 „ - 38 + 7 + 35 + 28

Total assets +1,100 +1,070 t- 958 +' 444 +139 - 17 +392
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 
Gross demand deposits + 350 + 350 h 308 + 235 + 81 248 +240

\

Gross time deposits + 260 + 260 h 244 + 59 - 2 + 136 + 51
TOTAL DEPOSITS + 610 + 610 + 552 + 294 ..._+_22 112 +291 —
Deposits of banks - 340 - 340 - 328 + 69 - 29 30? - 6l A.
U. S. Govt, deposits +3,640 +3,640 <-3,382 +1,038 +221 +1,403 +720Other demand deposits -2,860 -2,860 -2,655 - 821 -103 -1 ,312 -419Other time deposits + 170 + 170 t- 153 + 8 - 10 + ’104 + 51

Borrowings + 90 + 90 k 88 + 131 + 49 - 88 - 4 >
X

Other liabilities + 210 + 180 + 170 - 10 + 5 + 146 + 29

Total capital accounts + 190 + 190 + 148 + 29 .*. 6. . ..+.....37 + 76
Total liabilities 
and capital +1,100 +1,070 + 958 + 444 +139 17 +392

>*
*■

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.
r/ Mutual savings banks revised for April 13.
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G.7 MAY 13, 1959 TO M Y  11, 1S60 
(Partly estjunated. In millions of dollars)

CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,

Item All
banks*J.

All 
commer
cial . 

banks*—'

Member banks
Total

Central reserve 
city banks

New York I Chicago
Reserve
city
banks

Country
banks

ASSETS
Loans and investments
Loans and discounts 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances
Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

Other assets
Total assets 

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits
TOTAL DEPOSITS
Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

Borrowings
Other liabilities
Total capital accounts

Total liabilities 
and capital

+ 2,480
+13,020
- 9,570- 970

810

490
100
200
220

600

+ 2.270

-  3,080 
+ 1,650

-  1,430

-  1,250
720 

2,010  
, 2,550
+ 920 

+ 1,450 
t 1*330,

+ 2,270

+ 1,35--
+11,080 
- 8,910

820

760

490
140
200
210

560
1,15.0.

3,080
790

2,290
-  1,250

720
-  2,010 + 1,690

+ 920 

+ 1,350 
+ 1,170

+ 1,150

62

+9,108 
- 8,288
- 882

- 890
494 

56 
220 
232

+' 525
427

-3,505 
-__ 50

-1,150
- 626 
-2,555 + 776
+ 971 
+1,271
+ 886

427

-1,023 - 55
+1,248 +651 
-1,823 -675 - 448 - 31

+ 502 -1Q7
+ 240
+ 11
+ 20
+ 231

J2£L

642
154
557115
560

565

122

-  221

-  51
-  0 
+ 2
-145
+ 10

- 667 -540
- 801 + 19
-1.468 -521

- 79 
-135 
-322 
+ 15

+251

+ 5

+ 23

-242

-1,545
+3,188 
-4,227 - 506

- 572
12

- 178
-  363

+  1 ° 8

264 
-  842
-2,25’-!

•3,106.
- 391- 119 
- 1,870 - -726

+ 82

+ 245
+ 277

-,502

+2,561
+4,021 
-1,563 
+ 103

70
111

+ 60 
- 64
+ 45 

±__ itf-

-  34
+li,57iL

- 38- 218 + 194 +1,602

+ 78

+ 456

+ 464

+2,538

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.;jo\,e._Figures for prior dates not entirely comparable with current data oecaust oi
changes effective: (1) December 1959, amounts due Federal Reserve Banks represented by 
outstanding drafts, etc., estimated at approximately S400 "million in early December and 
00 range seasonally between $250 and ijjoOO million, were excluded from deposits and in
cluded with other liabilities; (2) August 1959, nonmember commercial banks in Hawaii 
with total deposits of $365 million were added to the series; and (3) during the year 
in the reclassification of member.banks.
.r/ Komember portion of commercial bank data revised for May 13, 1959.
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G.7 All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks,
the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funds l/

-4-

CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*

(Partly estimated. In billions of dollars)

Item May 11,
i960

April 13,
1960r/

May 13, 
1959r/

Change to May 11, 
i960 from —

April 13,
i960

May 13, 
1959 -

ASSETS -4
Monetary reserve 24.7 24.7 25.5 - - .8
Gold stock 19.4 19.4 20.2 - - -9 1Treasury Currency 5-3 5-3 5.3 - + -I ,

Bank credit 250.9 248.3.. 240.6 +2.6 +.1.2 *
Loans, net 136.7 135.4 124.5 +1.4 +12.2
U. S. Govt, obligations 88.8 87.2 «8 .8 ._ +1 .6. -10, .Q.
Commercial and savings banks 62.0 60.8 71.6 + 1.2 - 9.6
Federal Reserve Banks 25.8 25.5 26.1 + .4 - -3 ”Other 1.0 1.0 1.2 - - -2 <

Other securities 25.4 25-7 26.3 - .4 - 1.0

Total assets, net 275-6 273.0 ro ro +2.6 + .4

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL
Total deposits adjusted and
currency outside banks 240.5 242.2 239.7 __ -1.8

Currency outside banks 28.3 28.3 28.1 + .2Demand deposits adjusted 109.7 111.6 111.5 -1.9 - 1.8 -Time deposits adjusted 101.6 101.5 99.1 + .2 4- • 6Postal savings deposits • 9 • 9 1.1 - - .2 *
U. S. Government deposits 6.4 2.5 7.1 + 3-V .

A*
"., 1

At commercial and savings banks 5-9 2.3 6.6 + 3*6 - -7 ,At Federal Reserve Banks • 5 .3 .5 + .2

Foreign bank deposits, net 2.8 2.8 3.7 _ - -9Treasury cash .4 .4 .7 — - .3Capital and miscellaneous accounts, net 25.5 25 • 1 23.9 + 0 . - + 1.5
Total liabilities and capital, net 275.6 27~.0 + .4

*  -
* Figures may not add to totals because of rounding. See notes on preceding pages.
l/ Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and Exchange 

Stabilization Fund.
r j Revised.
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