ro Postlis

G.7

SURPLUS GUYERNORS BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

(For Immediate Release)

May 25, 1960

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, MAY 11, 1960

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

* *	<u> </u>	All	Member banks				
Item	All banks*	commer- cial banks*	Total	Central city New York	banks	Reserve city banks	Country banks
ASSETS							
. Loans and investments	226,330	188,240	155,979	24,865	6,609	59 , 366	65,139
Loans and discounts U. S. Govt. obligations Other securities	138,980 61,990 25,360	55,300	96,440 43,864 15,675	5,283	4,235 1,726 648	15,047	35,565 21,808 7,766
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	44,700	43,990	<u>38,608</u>	7 , 835	1,894	15,775	13,104
Reserve with FR Banks Cash in vault Balances with banks Cash items	18,020 3,400 11,090 12,190	3,300 10,510	18,019 2,430 6,322 11,837	1.59	1,027 28 109 730	7,170 741 1,963 5,901	5,681 1,502 4,133 1,788
Other assets	5,740	5,160	4,566	1,436	102	1,697	1,331
Total assets	276,770	237,390	199,153	34,136	8,605	76,838	79,574
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL							
Gross demand deposits Gross time deposits	140,600 103,370	140,570 68,170	119,993 54,460	23,272 4,430	5,864 1,447	46,836 21,064	44,021 27,519
TOTAL DEPOSITS	243,970	208,740	174,453	27,702	7,311	67,900	71,540
Deposits of banks U. S. Govt. deposits Other demand deposits Other time deposits	14,570 5,900 121,860 101,640	14,570 5,900 121,830 66,440	13,964 5,364 102,265 52,860	5,086 1,377 17,850 3,389	1,169 307 4,431 1,404	6,379 2,121 38,705 20,695	1,330 1,559 41,279 27,372
Borrowings	3,050	3,050	2,981	1,112	396	998	475
Other liabilities	6,240	5,500	5,032	1,892	135	1,777	1,228
Total capital accounts	23,510	20,100	16,687	3,430	763	6,163	6,331
Total liabilities and capital	276,770	237,390	199 , 153	34,136	8 , 605	76 , 838	79 , 574

Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

Note. -- The comparability of figures in this series is affected by changes in Federal Reserve membership, mergers, etc., and in reserve classifications; also see comparability note on page 3. Digitized for FRASER

-2-CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,

G.7 APRIL 13, 1960 TO MAY 11, 1960 (Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

		All	Member banks				
Item	All banks* <u>r</u>	commer- cial banks*	Total	Central resercity banks New York Chica	ve Reserve city	Country banks	
ASSETS							
Loans and investments	+2,020	+1,970	+1,629	<u>+ 159 +128</u>	+ 602	+740	
Loans and discounts U. S. Govt. obligations Other securities	+1,190 +1,210 - 380	+1,020 +1,320 - 370	+ 712 +1,271 - 354	- 408 + 82 + 815 + 42 - 248 + 4	+ 309	+668 +105 - 33	
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	- 970	- 950	<u>- 703</u>	+ 323 + 4	- 654	-376	
Reserve with FR Banks Cash in vault Balances with banks Cash items	+ 500 - 90 - 430 - 950	+ 500 - 90 - 410 - 950	+ 500 - 70 - 199 - 934	+ 522 +118 - 5 - 2 + 23 - 2 - 217 -110	- 15 - 41	- 83 - 48 -179 - 66	
Other assets	+ 50	+ 50	+ 32	<u>- 38 + 7</u>	+ 35	+ 28	
Total assets	+1,100	+1,070	+ 958	<u>+</u> 444 +139	- 17	+392	
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL	<u> </u> 		 				
Gross demand deposits Gross time deposits	+ 350 + 260	+ 350 + 260	+ 308 + 244	+ 235 + 81 + 59 - 2	- 248 + 136	+240 + 51	
TOTAL DEPOSITS	+ 610	+ 610	+ 552	+ 291+ + 79	- 112	+291	
Deposits of banks U. S. Govt. deposits Other demand deposits Other time deposits	- 340 +3,640 -2,860 + 170	- 340 +3,640 -2,860 + 170	- 328 +3,382 -2,655 + 153	+ 69 - 29 +1,038 +221 - 821 -103 + 8 - 10	+1,403	- 61 +720 -419 + 51	
Borrowings	+ 90	+ 90	+ 88	+ 131 + 49	- 88	- 4	
Other liabilities	+ 210	+ 180	+ 170	- 10 + 5	5 + 146	+ 29	
Total capital accounts	+ 190	+ 190	+ 148	+ 29 + 6	5 + 37	+ 76	
Total liabilities and capital	+1,100	+1,070	+ 958	+ 444 +139	- 17	+392	

^{*} Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million. \underline{r} / Mutual savings banks revised for April 13.

CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,

4G.7

MAY 13, 1959 TO MAY 11, 1960

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

		All		Member banks				
Item .	All banks* <u>r</u>	commer- cial banks*1/	Total	Central reserve city banks New York Chicago	Reserve city banks	Country banks		
ASSETS								
Loans and investments	+ 2,480	+1,350	- 62	-1, 023 - 55	-1,545	+2,561		
Loans and discounts U. S. Govt. obligations Other securities	+13,020 - 9,570 - 970	+11,080 - 8,910 - 820	+9,108 -8,288 - 882	+1,248 +651 -1,823 -675 - 448 - 31	+3,188 -4,227 - 506	+4,021 -1,563 + 103		
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	<u>- 810</u>	<u>- 760</u>	- 890	+ 502 -197	-1,125	- 70		
Reserve with FR Banks Cash in vault Balances with banks Cash items	- 490 + 100 - 200 - 220	- 490 + 140 - 200 - 210	- 494 + 56 - 220 - 232	+ 240 - 51 + 11 - 3 + 20 + 2 + 231 -145	- 572 - 12 - 178 - 363	- 111 + 60 - 64 + 45		
Other assets	<u>+ 600</u>	+ 560	+ 525	+ 300 + 10	+ 158	± 47		
Total assets	+ 2,270	+ 1,150	<u>- 427</u>	- 221 -242	<u>-2,502</u>	42,536		
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL Gross demand deposits Gross time deposits	- 3,080 + 1,650	- 3,080 + 790	-3,505 - 50	- 667 -540 - 801 + 19	-2,264 - 842	- 3 ¹ 4 +1,57 ¹ 4		
TOTAL DEPOSITS	- 1,430	<u>- 2,290</u>	<u>-3,555</u>	-1,468 -521	-3,106	+1,540		
Deposits of banks U. S. Govt. deposits Other demand deposits Other time deposits	- 1,250 - 720 - 2,010 - 2,550	- 1,250 - 720 - 2,010 + 1,690	-1,150 - 626 -2,555 + 776	- 642 - 79 - 154 -135 - 557 -322 - 115 + 15	- 391 - 119 -1,870 - 726	- 38 - 218 + 19 ¹ + +1,602		
Borrowings	+ 920	+ 920	+ 971	+ 560 +251	+ 82	+ 78		
Other liabilities	+ 1,450	+ 1,350	+1,271	+ 565 + 5	+ 245	+ 456		
Total capital accounts	+ 1,330	+ 1,170	+ 886	+ 122 + 23	+ 277	+ 464		
Total liabilities and capital	+ 2,270	+ 1,150	- 427	- 221 -242	-2,502	+2,538		

^{*} Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

Note.--Figures for prior dates not entirely comparable with current data because of changes effective: (1) December 1959, amounts due Federal Reserve Banks represented by outstanding drafts, etc., estimated at approximately \$400 million in early December and to range seasonally between \$250 and \$500 million, were excluded from deposits and included with other liabilities; (2) August 1959, nonmember commercial banks in Hawaii with total deposits of \$365 million were added to the series; and (3) during the year Digitizethorthes reclassification of member banks.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve 2000 Reference portion of commercial bank data revised for May 13, 1959.

CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*

All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks, the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funds 1/

(Partly estimated. In billions of dollars)

	April 13,		Change to May 11,	
May 11,				
1960	1960 <u>r</u> /	1959 <u>r</u> /		1959 ÷
				•
24.7	24.7	25.5	_	8
				9
5.3	5.3	5.3	_	+ .1
250.9	248.3	249.6	+2.6	+.1.2 *
]			+12.2
88.8	87.2	98.8	+1.6	10.0
62.0	60.8	71.6	+1.2	- 9.6
		•	+ .4	3 *
1			- 1,	2 . - 1.0
275.6	273.0	275.2	+2.6	+ • 4
210 5	2012 2	020 7	1 Ω	▼
240.7	<u> </u>	259.1	-1.0	<u>`</u>
28.3	28.3	28.1	-	+ .2
				- 1.8 · + 2.6 ·
.9	•9	1.1	T • £	2
6.4	2.5	7.1	+3.9	7
r ^	0.2		. 2 (7
5·9 •5	2.3 .3	6.6 •5	+3.6	- • (
				مد
	1		-	9 .
25.5	25:4	23:5	+ .5	+ 1:6
275.6	273.0	275.2	<u>+2.6</u>	+ <u>L</u>
	24.7 19.4 5.3 250.9 136.7 88.8 62.0 25.8 1.0 25.4 275.6 240.5 28.3 109.7 101.6 .9 6.4 5.9 .5 2.8 25.5	1960 1960r/ 24.7 24.7 19.4 19.4 5.3 5.3 250.9 248.3 136.7 135.4 88.8 87.2 62.0 60.8 25.8 25.5 1.0 25.4 25.7 275.6 273.0 242.2 28.3 26.3 111.6 101.5 .9 .9 6.4 2.5 5.9 2.3 .5 .3 2.8 2.8 25.5 25.1	24.7 24.7 25.5 19.4 19.4 20.2 5.3 5.3 5.3 250.9 248.3 249.6 136.7 135.4 124.5 88.8 87.2 98.8 62.0 60.8 71.6 25.8 25.5 26.1 1.0 1.2 25.4 25.4 25.7 26.3 275.6 273.0 275.2 28.3 28.3 28.1 109.7 111.6 111.5 101.6 101.5 99.1 .9 1.1 5.9 .9 1.1 5.9 .3 6.6 .5 .3 .5 2.8 2.8 3.7 25.5 25.1 23.9	May 11, 1960 April 13, 1959r/ 1959r/ 1959r/ April 13, 1960 24.7 24.7 25.5 - 19.4 19.4 20.2 - 5.3 5.3 5.3 - 250.9 248.3 249.6 +2.6 136.7 135.4 124.5 +1.4 88.8 87.2 98.8 +1.6 62.0 60.8 71.6 +1.2 25.8 25.5 26.1 +.4 1.0 1.2 - 25.4 25.7 26.3 4 275.6 273.0 275.2 +2.6 240.5 242.2 239.7 -1.8 28.3 26.3 28.1 - 101.6 101.5 99.1 +.2 .9 9 1.1 - .9 9 1.1 - 6.4 2.5 7.1 +3.9 5.9 2.3 6.6 +3.6 .5 .3 .5 +.2 2.8 2.8 3.7 -

^{*} Figures may not add to totals because of rounding. See notes on preceding pages.

G.7

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

^{1/} Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and Exchange Stabilization Fund.

r/ Revised.